result of this conduct, at least 11 of these position adjustments resulted in the netting of 
positions by way of adjustments in FMAI’s account and MACV’s account, and not by 
way of transactions effected on the Exchange trading floor. 

SANCTION 

The sanction to be imposed shall consist of a seventy-five thousand dollar ($75,000) joint and 
several fine and a censure of each Respondent. 

ORDER 

ACCORDINGLY IT IS ORDERED THAT, the Respondents, First Marathon America, Inc. and 
Stephen Castellano, shall be and hereby are censured and jointly and severally fined in the 
amount of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000). 

SO ORDERED  
 FOR THE COMMITTEE 

Dated:   November 12, 1997                         By:   /s/ Bruce I. Andrews  
 Bruce I. Andrews 
 Chairman 
 Business Conduct Committee